# OP \$40.00 4153938

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461781

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|--------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Quonix, Inc. |          | 02/06/2018     | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Quonix Solutions, LLC               |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 63 Worcester Street, #2             |
| City:           | Boston                              |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS                       |
| Postal Code:    | 02118                               |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4153938 | QUONIX    |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6036255650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-628-1311

**Email:** mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark A. Wright   |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Mark A. Wright/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/12/2018       |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=13152384\_1#page1.tif source=13152384\_1#page2.tif source=13152384\_1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0590

900439072

#### TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quonix, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 2401 Locust Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and/or service mark and registration described on Schedule A (the "Mark and Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Quonix Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 63 Worcester Street #2, Boston, MA 02118 (hereinafter, "<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the Mark and Registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of any registration as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date shown below.

| Date: Feb. 4,2018       | QUONIX, INC.  By:  Name: Dennis Zatlin  Title: President |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|
| Accepted and agreed to: | ASSIGNEE:<br>QUONIX SOLUTIONS, LLC                       |
| Date:                   | By:                                                      |
|                         | Name: Kamig Ross Porter<br>Title: Manager                |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0591

#### TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quonix, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 2401 Locust Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and/or service mark and registration described on Schedule A (the "Mark and Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Quonix Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 63 Worcester Street #2, Boston, MA 02118 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the Mark and Registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of any registration as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date shown below.

| ÷                       | ASSIGNOR;<br>QUONIX, INC.                  |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------------------|--|
| Date:                   | Ву:                                        |  |
|                         | Name: Dennis Zatlin<br>Title: President    |  |
|                         |                                            |  |
|                         |                                            |  |
| Accepted and agreed to: |                                            |  |
|                         | ASSIGNEE:<br>QUONIX SOLUTIONS, LLC         |  |
| Date: Fell Zolb         | By: 42-0-                                  |  |
|                         | Name: Karnig Ross Porter<br>Title: Manager |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0592

# SCHEDULE A

To the Assignment between Quonix, Inc. (the "Assignor") and Quonix Solutions, LLC (the "Assignee").

## Common Law Marks

QUONIX

# U.S. Service Mark Registration

| Mark   | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|--------|---------------------|-------------------|
| QUONIX | 4,153,938           | 06/05/2012        |

110068\13097475

**RECORDED: 02/12/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0593